

GAHC010254082023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6668/2023

MS VINAYAK CEMENT
A PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT SHIVAM
COMPLEX A T ROAD OPPOSITE STATE BANK OF INDIA BHARALUMUKH
GUWAHATI 781009 AND REP BY ITS PARTNER KUNAL MITTAL AGED
ABOUT 35 YEARS R/O H NO. 114 M S ROAD KALI MANDIR CHAWAL PATTY
GUWAHATI 781001 KAMRUP METRO ASSAM

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES APPEALS
GUWAHATI, ZONE B, KAR BHAWAN, DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX
GUWAHATI
ZONE B
KAR BHAWAN
GUWAHATI 781006 DISPU

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P DAS, MS. N UPADHYAY,MR. Z ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, TAXES,

Linked Case : WP(C)/6660/2023

MS VINAYAK CEMENT
A PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT SHIVAM
COMPLEX A T ROAD OPPOSITE STATE BANK OF INDIA BHARALUMUKH
GUWAHATI 781009 AND REP BY ITS PARTNER KUNAL MITTAL AGED

ABOUT 35 YEARS R/O H NO. 114 M S ROAD KALI MANDIR CHAWAL PATTY
GUWAHATI 781001 KAMRUP METRO ASSAM

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES APPEALS
GUWAHATI ZONE B KAR BHAWAN
GUWAHATI 781006 DISPUR

2:THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX
GUWAHATI ZONE B KAR BHAWAN GUWAHATI 781006 DISPUR

Advocate for : MR. P DAS
Advocate for : appearing for ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES
APPEALS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 16.03.2026

A prayer is made on behalf of Mr. V. Saraf, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, for an adjournment in the matter on account of personal inconvenience.

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again on **01.04.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant